502195232 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RTA SYSTEMS, INC.	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OIL SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	35 Mill Street	
City:	Amityville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7329355	
Patent Number:	7771633	
Patent Number:	8115046	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185839659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918.599.0621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Zingerman/Fellers Snider et al.

Address Line 1: 321 South Boston

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66326

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Zingerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCANNED_Assignment_01-15-2013#page1.tif source=SCANNED_Assignment_01-15-2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0862 P \$120,00 7329355

502195232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RTA SYSTEMS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation, of 14260 Whippoorwill Vista, Choctaw, Oklahoma 73020 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the United States patents and Canadian patent application listed below (the "Patents"):

Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
US 7,329,355 B1	08/18/2006	02/12/2008	Method For Absorption Of Hydrocarbons And Low-Polarity Chemicals
US 7,771,633 B2	02/11/2008	08/10/2010	Method Of Manufacture Of Three- Dimensional Objects For Absorption Of Hydrocarbons And Low-Polarity Chemicals
US 8,115,046 B2	01/19/2009	02/14/2012	Micro Encapsulation Composition For Hydrocarbons And Detoxification Of Highly Hazardous Chemicals And Substances
Patent Application	Filing Date		Title
CA 2,650,205	01/19/2009		Dual-Use Micro Encapsulation Composition For Hydrocarbons And Detoxification Of Highly Hazardous Chemicals And Substances

WHEREAS, OIL SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., having a place of business at 35 Mill Street, Amityville, New York 11701 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has and does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to: (i) the Patents, together with all reissues and re-examinations of said Patents, and (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringement, of the Patents, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to secure any extension, reissue or reexamination of the Patents, Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts necessary therefor, without further compensation.

1

Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the Patents as may be known, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

		MS, INC.,	OIL SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL,
an Ok	lahoma	corporation	INC.
Ву:	B	Jul Johnson (By:
Name	: _BL	11 Johnson	Name: Janvis IRAINA
Title:		resided	Title: PRES
Date:		5 JAN 13	Date:

2